E
L
2
0
0
3
C
/

# Video DAC buffer
# Op amp booster
Ordering Information
Part No. Temp. Range Package OutlineÝ
EL2003CN b40§C to a85§C P-DIP MDP0031
EL2003CM b40§C to a85§C 20-Lead SOL MDP0027
EL2033CN b40§C to a85§C P-DIP MDP0031
General Description
The EL2003/EL2033 are general purpose monolithic unity gain
buffers featuring 100 MHz, b3 dB bandwidth and 4 ns small
signal rise time. These buffers are capable of delivering a
g100 mA current to a resistive load and are oscillation free into
capacitive loads. In addition, the EL2003/EL2033 have internal
output short circuit current limiting which will protect the de-
vices under both a DC fault condition and AC operation with
reactive loads. The extremely fast slew rate of 1200 V/ms, wide
bandwidth, and high output drive make the EL2003/EL2033
ideal choices for closed loop buffer applications with wide band
op amps. These same characteristics and excellent DC perform-
ance make the EL2003/EL2033 excellent choices for open loop
applications such as driving coaxial and twisted pair cables.
The EL2003/EL2033 are constructed using Elantec’s proprie-
tary dielectric isolation process that produces PNP and NPN
transistors with essentially identical AC and DC characteristics.
Elantec facilities comply with MIL-I-45208A and other applica-
ble quality specifications. For information on Elantec’s process-
ing, request our brochure: QRA-1: Elantec’s ProcessingÐ
Monolithic Products.
Connection Diagrams
EL2003CN
2003–1
EL2003CM
2003–5
EL2033CN
2003–2
EL2003C/EL2033C
100 MHz Video Line Driver
Absolute Maximum Ratings
VS Supply Voltage (Va b Vb) g18V or 36V
VIN Input Voltage (Note 1) g15V or VS
IIN Input Current (Note 1) g50 mA
PD Power Dissipation (Note 2) See Curves
Output Short Circuit
Duration (Note 3) Continuous
TA Operating Temperature Range
EL2003C/2033C b40§C to a85§C
TJ Operating Junction Temperature
Metal Can 175§C
Plastic 150§C
TST Storage Temperature b65§C to a150§C